507653700 12/19/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7700836

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MIDCAP FUNDING X TRUST	12/09/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LUX GLOBAL LABEL COMPANY, LLC		
Street Address:	25101 CHAGRIN BOULEVARD, SUITE 350		
Internal Address:	C/O RESILIENCE CAPITAL PARTNERS		
City:	CLEVELAND		
State/Country:	OHIO		
Postal Code:	44122		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6274236
Patent Number:	6613410
Patent Number:	6770345
Patent Number:	6955000
Patent Number:	7114446
Patent Number:	7374633
Patent Number:	8671599

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (610)640-1965

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6106407970

Email: mleusky@stradley.com

Correspondent Name: ELIZABETH M. O'DONOGHUE
Address Line 1: 30 VALLEY STREAM PARKWAY

Address Line 2: STRADLEY RONON STEVENS & YOUNG, LLP

Address Line 4: MALVERN, PENNSYLVANIA 19355-1481

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	186687-0098
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ELIZABETH M. O'DONOGHUE
SIGNATURE:	/Elizabeth M. O'Donoghue/

507653700 PATENT REEL: 062134 FRAME: 0883

DATE SIGNED:	12/19/2022
Total Attachments: 4	
source=Intellectual Property Release and	Termination (MidCap _ Lux) Executed#page1.tif
source=Intellectual Property Release and	Termination (MidCap _ Lux) Executed#page2.tif
source=Intellectual Property Release and	Termination (MidCap _ Lux) Executed#page3.tif
source=Intellectual Property Release and	Termination (MidCap _ Lux) Executed#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 062134 FRAME: 0884

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

This TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY (the "Release") is executed as of December 9, 2022, by MIDCAP FUNDING IV TRUST, a Delaware statutory trust, as successor in interest to MidCap Funding X Trust ("Agent") in favor of LUX GLOBAL LABEL COMPANY, LLC ("Grantor"). Unless otherwise indicated, capitalized terms used herein and not otherwise defined herein shall have the respective meanings provided therefor in the Security Agreement as referred to below.

WHEREAS, the Grantor and the Agent executed a certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of June 15, 2018 (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement") pursuant to which the Grantor granted to the Agent a continuing security interest in all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Intellectual Property Collateral (as defined therein) (the "Security Interest"), including, without limitation, the Patents listed on Exhibit A hereto, and the Trademarks listed on Exhibit B hereto;

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("<u>USPTO</u>") on June 19, 2018, at Reel 046125 and Frame 0010 with respect to the Patents listed on <u>Exhibit A</u> hereto;

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded with the USPTO on June 19, 2018, at Reel 6356 and Frame 0699 with respect to the Trademarks listed on Exhibit B hereto; and

WHEREAS, the Agent has agreed to release, and terminate its Security Interest in, the Intellectual Property Collateral and assign and transfer to the Grantor all deeds, assignments and other instruments as may be necessary or proper to reassign and reconvey to the Grantor the entire right, title and interest to the Intellectual Property Collateral as herein provided.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, the Agent hereby releases and terminates the Security Agreement and assign and transfers to the Grantor, without representation, warranty or recourse, all of the Agent's right, title and interest in and to the Intellectual Property Collateral (including, without limitation, the Patents and Patent Applications listed on Exhibit A hereto, and the Trademarks listed on Exhibit B hereto), effective as of the date set forth above.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

5541109v.2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Release to be duly executed as of the date first written above.

MIDCAP FUNDING IV TRUST,

as Agent

By: Apollo Capital Management, L.P.,

its investment manager

By: Apollo Capital Management GP, LLC,

its general partner

Name: Maurice Amsellem

Title: Authorized Signatory

EXHIBIT A

Title	Application Number	Filed	Patent Number	Grant Date
Labels And Method Of Making Same	09232121	1/15/99	6274236	8/14/01
Extended Wrap Label	09404429	9/23/99	6613410	9/2/03
Extended Wrap Label And Method Of Making Same	10284713	10/31/02	6770345	10/31/02
Labeling Apparatus And Method Of Making Same	10692467	10/23/03	6955000	10/18/05
Extended Wrap Label And Method Of Making Same	10896763	7/22/04	7114446	10/3/06
Extended Wrap Label	10634443	8/5/03	7374633	5/20/08
Labels And Method Of Making Same	13026891	2/14/11	8671599	3/18/14

5541109v.2

PATENT REEL: 062134 FRAME: 0887

EXHIBIT B

Trademark	Application Number	Filed	Registration Number	Registration Date
MIRRORLUX	85133259	9/20/10	4280203	1/22/13
NATIONAL LABEL COMPANY	78333506	11/26/03	3144175	9/19/06
LABELEAFLETS	73085453	4/29/76	1069374	7/12/97
NATIONAL LABEL CO.	72345657	12/8/69	0904338	12/15/70

RECORDED: 12/19/2022

5541109v.2

PATENT REEL: 062134 FRAME: 0888